OP \$40.00 1136

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liang-Chy Chien	05/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kent State University	
Street Address:	East Main and Lincoln Streets	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11365412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216)861-5582

Email: rsieg@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Dreher
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KNST 200003-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Sieg

Total Attachments: 2

source=_0524134406_001#page1.tif source=_0524134406_001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017666 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Liang-Chy Chien, of 330 Oldham way, City of Hudson, State of Ohio 44242; and Sang Hwa Kim of 1544 Allerton Street, City of Kent, State of Ohio 44240 having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD OF FABRICATING ELECTRO-OPTICAL DEVICES WITH POLYMER-STABILIZED LIQUID CRYSTAL MOLECULES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States the said application was filed on March 1, 2006 as U.S. Serial No. 11/365,412, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

KENT STATE UNIVERSITY

at East Main and Lincoln Streets, Kent, Ohio, a State University duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

I/We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

KENT STATE UNIVERSITY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

N:\KNST\200003\3A\MAT0003072V001.doc

Signed at <u>Kent, Ohio</u> , or	this 11th day of May	, 2006.
	Lang-Cly Ok	ien_
	Liang/Chý Chien /	
STATE OF OHIO)		
county of Portage): ss		
Personally appeared before me this day, the aborn he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the used	ve-named Liang-Chy Chien, to me personally known, ves and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same	vho acknowledged that is his/her free act and
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand	and affixed my seal, this <u>II</u> day of <u>May</u>	_, 2006.
	May lith Lypin. Notary Public	sh.
(Seal)	MARYBETH LIPINSKI, Nota Residence - Summit C	ary Public Ounty

PATENT REEL: 017666 FRAME: 0899

State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio

My Commission Expires June 11, 2008

Signed at	, on this	day of	, 2006.
		Sang Hwa Kim	
STATE OF OHIO)		
COUNTY OF): SS)		
			ly known, who acknowledged that he e same is his/her free act and deed.
In testimony whereof, I have h	nereunto set my hand and affixed my	y seal, this day of	, 2006.
		Notary Public	
(Seal)			
N:\KNST\200003\3A\MAT0	0003072V001.doc		

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/24/2006 REEL: 017666 FRAME: 0900